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24—Epibrassinolide

2,3—Dihydroxypropanoic acid
Epinine

N-[[3—( 3 -D—Glucopyranosyloxy)-2.3-

dihydro—2—oxo—1H-indol-3-yl]acetyl]

aspartic acid
Methylenebutanedioic acid

Wyerone

Dihydrowyerone acid

Wyerol
Dihydrowyerol

Wyeronic acid

Nigellic acid
4'-Dihydroabscisic acid
Levodopa

2—-Amino—3—(3,4—dihydroxyphenyl)
propanoic acid:(S)-form,3'-O— 3 —-D—

CASES
78821-43-9
6000-40-4
501-15-5
99694-85-6

97-65-4
20079-30-5
70711-57-8
20450-52-6
70711-58-9
117783-52-5
91897-25-5
84026-26-6
99-92-7
2275-95-8



Glucopyranoside
N-p—trans—Coumaroyltyramine

2—Amino—2—(4—hydroxyphenyl)acetic
acid:(=)—form,N—-Carbamoyl

4—Chlorotryptophan:(S)—form

_Convicine

6—Epi—7-isocucurbic acid

Vicine

Di—4—coumaroylputrescine

Diferuloylputrescine

N1,N10-Dicoumaroylspermidine

N1.N10-Diferuloylspermidine
Gibberellin A44

Gibberellin A53

N ¥ —Glutamylaspartic acid;L—L—form

4—-Hydroxycitrulline

3—(4-Hydroxyphenyl)—-2—propenoic
acid:( & )-form,0— B -D—Glucopyranoside

Hyperin:6"-0—Ac,7-0O— & —L-rhamnopyranoside

N-Jasmonoylisoleucine

N-Jasmonoyltryptophan
N-Cucurbinoyltryptophan

Betulin

3,7-Didehydrojasmonic acid

Dihydrojasmonic acid

o —Rhamnoisorobin:3—0— 3 -D—Galactoside
@ —Rhamnoisorobin;3—0—(6—0—-Acetyl-

3 —D—galactopyranoside)
o —Rhamnoisorobin;3-0—-[ @ -L—
Rhamnopyranosyl—

36417-86-4

52448-14-3
19286-37-4
120330-52-1
152-93-2
37946-59-1
42369-86-8
65715-79-9
70185-61-4
36434-15-8
51576-08-0
16804-55-0
3618-90-4
14364-05-7

124027-51-6
28838-58-6
113762-87-1
113762-88-2
473-98-3
120282-76-0
98674-52-3
38784-79-1
124097-45-6

124027-49-2



(1—2)- B -D—Galactopyranoside]

o —Rhamnoisorobin;3-O—-[ @ —-L - 124027-50-5
Rhamnopyranosyl—
(1—2)-6—0-acetyl- 8 ~D—Galactopyranoside
3,4',5,7-Tetrahydroxyflavanone; 80212-10-8
(2R.3R)-form,3.7-Di-O- 3 —~D—-glucopyranoside
N-Jasmonoyltyrosine 105801-18-1
Wyerone acid 54954-14-2

Dihydrowyerone
Wyerone epoxide 60375-16-8
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